Diamond Williams

From:

susan.a.miller@ftr.com

Sent:

Tuesday, June 07, 2011 2:28 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Subject:

Filing of Correction to Company Name

Attachments: FL Frontier Name Correction Notification Letter 6.7.2011.doc

Ms. Cole,

Attached for filing with the Florida Public Service Commission:

a. Submitted by:

Susan Miller
Manager - Government and Regulatory Affairs
Frontier Communications
P.O. Box 1412
Durham, NC 27702
Tel: 919-941-3411

Tel: 919-941-3411 Fax: 919-941-0421

Email: susan.a.miller@ftr.com

- b. New docket
- c. Submitted on behalf of Frontier Communications of the South, LLC
- d. notice of correction to company name

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Susan A. Miller Frontier Communications Manager - Government and Regulatory Affairs - AL, FL, NC, TN 919-941-3411 (office) 919-941-0421 (fax)

This communication is confidential. Frontier only sends and receives email on the basis of the terms set out at http://www.frontier.com/email_disclaimer

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03940 JUN-7 =



Susan A. Miller Manager, Government and Regulatory Affairs P. O. Box 1412 Durham, NC 27702

Phone 919 941-3411 Fax 919 941-0421 susan.a.miller@ftr.com

June 7, 2011

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

110 199-70

SUBJECT:

CORRECTION TO COMPANY NAME

Dear Ms. Cole:

It has come to my attention that Frontier has in some filings referred to itself as Frontier Communications of the South, Inc, and has been giving a company code of TL722. That name is incorrect. The official company name is Frontier Communications of the South, LLC, which is assigned a company code of TL732. Would you please make the appropriate corrections to the Florida Public Service Commission records?

I sincerely apologize for the complications this error has caused.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 919 941-3411.

Sincerely,

s/ Susan A. Miller

Susan A. Miller

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03940 JUN-7=

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK